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Handleiding

OTL PRO G5 Gaming koptelefoon

PRODUCT OVERVIEW TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIE

Luidspreker: 40mm

Impedantie: 20 Ω

Frequentiebereik: 20-20,000Hz

Gevoeligheid: 97 dB ± 3dB

Aansluiting: USB + 3,5 mm stereo aansluiting

Kabellengte: 2,2 m

Microfoon gevoeligheid: 42 dB ± 3dB

Microfoon impedantie: 2.2K ΩPRO G5

User guide

Kleurveranderende 40 mm over-
ear luidsprekers 

Regelt het volume van het 
inkomende spel en chat audio

2.2m anti-wikkel kabel

Zacht & comfortabel

Heldere communicatie met 120° 
intrekbare omnidirectionele 
microfoon 
(chat beschikbaar voor games die chatmogelijkheid in de 

game ondersteunen)

Compatibel met alle apparaten 
met 3,5 mm aansluiting 
(NB: voor bepaalde modellen mobiele apparaten en tablets 

is een adapter voor de 3,5 mm koptelefoonaansluiting nodig 

(niet meegeleverd) en voor PC’s met roze en groene aanslu-

itingen is een PS-splitterkabel nodig (niet meegeleverd))



ALGEMENE INSTRUCTIES

• Zorg ervoor dat u de koptelefoon op de juiste manier afstelt voor een goede 

pasvorm en de beste geluidskwaliteit

• Oorschelp met afneembare microfoon en 3,5 mm AUX-kabel moet het 

linkerkanaal zijn (gemerkt met “L”)

• De andere kant is het rechter kanaal (gemarkeerd met “R”)

• Om tevreden te zijn over de geluidskwaliteit, dient u ervoor te zorgen dat de 

stekkers volledig in beide aansluitingen zijn gestoken. Als de dopjes niet goed in 

het oor zitten of loszitten, hoort u mogelijk geluid uit één kant of geen geluid uit 

beide oorschelpen 

• Compatibel met alle apparaten die gebruik maken van een universele 3.5mm 

aansluiting 

1. Ga naar Instellingen > Apparaten > Audio-apparaten

2. Kies Headset aangesloten op Controller voor in- & uitvoerapparaat 

3. Stel Uitgang in op Koptelefoon op Alle audio

4. Stel het volume van de volumeregeling (koptelefoon) in op maximaal

5. Het volumeniveau van de koptelefoon en de microfoon kan als volgt in het PS4™-

systeemmenu worden aangepast

6. Koptelefoon volume: Instellingen > Apparaten > Audio-apparaten > 

Volumeregeling (koptelefoon)

7. Microfoonniveau: Instellingen > Apparaten > Audio-apparaten > Microfoonniveau 

aanpassen (pas het microfoonniveau aan tot de indicator “goed” aangeeft)

Let op:  Voor de OTL Gaming-koptelefoon is de NIEUWE Xbox One™-controller 

(met 3,5 mm aansluiting) vereist. Als u een originele Xbox One™-controller gebrui-

kt, hebt u de *Xbox One™ stereo koptelefoonadapter nodig (niet meegeleverd)

De meeste nieuwe PC’s hebben een enkele 3.5mm jack aansluiting. Sluit gewoon 

de 3,5 mm stekker van de koptelefoon aan op de poort van uw PC*. Hetzelfde geldt 

bij aansluiting op een mobiele telefoon, tablet en Nintendo SwitchTM **Console. De 

koptelefoon moet werken zodra hij is aangesloten.

*Als uw PC afzonderlijke groen/roze aansluitingen voor audio gebruikt, hebt u een 

PC-splitterkabel nodig (niet inbegrepen)

** Bepaalde modellen van mobiele en tablet-apparaten vereisen een 3,5 mm 

koptelefoonaansluiting adapter (niet meegeleverd). Chat beschikbaar voor spellen 

die chatmogelijkheden in het spel ondersteunen.

Van kleurveranderend 
LED-lichteffect* op de 

oorschelpen 
*LED kleurveranderend 

lichteffect werkt alleen met de 
USB-aansluiting

PS4TM INSTELLINGPC, MOBIEL, TABLET EN NINTENDO SWITCHTM INSTELLING XBOX ONETM INSTELLING



PRODUCTGARANTIE-EN INFORMATIEWIJZER

GARANTIE:       

Dit product is gegarandeerd vrij van materiaal- en fabricagefouten. Om een beroep 

te doen op de garantie dient het product te worden geretourneerd aan de winkelier 

waar het is aangeschaft. Indien het product is aangeschaft in het Verenigd Kon-

inkrijk, geldt een garantietermijn van 12 maanden, gerekend vanaf de datum van 

aankoop. Voor een product dat is aangeschaft in de EU geldt een garantietermijn 

van 24 maanden, gerekend vanaf de datum van aankoop.

GARANTIEBEPALINGEN

1. Deze garantie is alleen geldig als, wanneer een beroep op de garantie wordt 

gedaan, het oorspronkelijke aankoopbewijs of de kassabon kan worden overlegd, 

en het serienummer op het product niet is beschadigd.

2. De plichten van de fabrikant beperken zich tot de reparatie of, naar keuze van de 

fabrikant, vervanging van het product of defecte onderdeel.

3. Reparaties onder garantie dienen te worden uitgevoerd door een 

geautoriseerde verkoper of een geautoriseerd servicecentrum. Reparaties 

door een niet-geautoriseerde partij worden niet vergoed, en dergelijke 

reparatiewerkzaamheden of de daaruit voortkomende schade aan het product 

worden niet gedekt door deze garantie.

4. Dit product wordt niet als defect beschouwd als het moet worden aangepast 

om te voldoen aan nationale of lokale technische of veiligheidsnormen, die 

van toepassing zijn in andere landen dan het land waarvoor het is ontworpen 

XBOX ONE™ VOLUME-INSTELLING

HEADSET CHAT MIXER

1. Druk op de Xbox knop op je controller

2. Ga naar het tabblad Systeem

3. Audio selecteren

4. Zorg ervoor dat de microfoon van de headset aan staat

5. Stel het volume van de headset in op maximaal

6. Stel de headset Chat Mixer in op het midden

7. Stel de microfoonbewaking in op het gewenste niveau

XBOX ONE™ VOLUME-INSTELLING

SURROUND GELUID

1. Druk op de Xbox knop op je controller

2. Ga naar het tabblad Systeem

3. Selecteer Instellingen > Weergave en geluid > Audio-uitvoer

4. Koptelefoon kiezen voor Windows Sonic for Headphones

• Wij raden aan dat kinderen van 3-7 jaar onder toezicht staan van een volwassene 

tijdens het gebruik van het product, langdurig gebruik wordt afgeraden.

• Gebruik deze koptelefoon niet tijdens het bedienen van machines, 

autorijden, motorrijden of fietsen, of in situaties waarin het onvermogen om 

omgevingsgeluiden te horen een gevaar voor uzelf of anderen kan opleveren. 

• Zet het volume op een lage stand voordat u het geluid inschakelt. 

• Het apparaat kan warm worden tijdens het opladen.

• Langdurige blootstelling aan hard geluid kan schade aan de trommelvliezen of 

gehoorverlies veroorzaken.

WAARSCHUWING

• Dit product is geen speelgoed.

• Haal de koptelefoon niet uit elkaar, repareer hem niet en breng er geen 

wijzigingen in aan.

• Houd de koptelefoon droog en bewaar hem niet op vochtige plaatsen om schade 

aan de koptelefoon te voorkomen.

• Laat de koptelefoon niet vallen, want dat kan schade aan het product 

veroorzaken.

• Niet onderdompelen in water.

• Steek de stekker niet in een stopcontact.

en vervaardigd. Deze garantie voorziet niet in de vergoeding van dergelijke 

aanpassingen of de schade die dit mogelijk tot gevolg heeft.

5. De volgende punten vallen niet onder deze garantie:

• Onderhoud, reparatie of vervanging van onderdelen door normale slijtage;

• Kosten die betrekking hebben op het transport, de verwijdering of installatie van 

het product;

• Incorrect gebruik, waaronder het gebruik van dit product voor doelein den 

waarvoor het niet bestemd is, of incorrecte installatie;

• Schade veroorzaakt door bliksem, water, natuurrampen, oorlog, verstoring van de 

openbare orde of andere oorzaken waarop de fabrikant geen invloed heeft.

6. Deze garantie is geldig voor een ieder die dit product tijdens de garantieperiode 

op legale wijze heeft aangeschaft.

7. Deze garantie doet geen afbreuk aan de toepasselijke wettelijke rechten van de 

consument jegens de verkoper of fabrikant, voortvloeiend uit een overeenkomst 

of anderszins.

VEILIGHEIDSVOORSCHRIFTEN:

Lees alle voorschriften zorgvuldig door voordat u het product gebruikt en bewaar 

ze voor toekomstig gebruik.  

• Het dragen van een koptelefoon beperkt uw vermogen om geluiden om u heen te 

horen, ongeacht het volume. Gebruik het met voorzichtigheid en aandacht. 

• Niet onderdompelen in water.

• Ongeschikt voor gebruik door kinderen onder de 3 jaar vanwege de kleine 

onderdelen die verstikking kunnen veroorzaken.

www.otltechnologies.com | info@otltechnologies.com
Made in PRC

Oceania Trading Ltd/OTL Technologies
1B Yukon Road, London SW12 9PZ, UK

Hullenbergweg 278-308, 1101 BV Amsterdam, Zuid-oost, NL



GUIDE DE L’UTILISATEUR

CASQUE DE JEU/GAMER 
FILAIRE 

CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE

Guide de l’utilisateur

CASQUE DE JEU/GAMER OTL PRO G5

PRODUCT OVERVIEW CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

Oreillette : 40 mm

Impédance : 20 Ω

Réponse en fréquence : 20 - 20 000 Hz

Sensibilité : 97 dB ± 3 dB

Connecteur : USB + jack stéréo 3,5 mm

Longueur du câble : 2,2 m

Sensibilité du microphone : 42 dB ± 3 dB

Impédance du microphone : 2,2 KΩPRO G5

User guide

Oreillettes de 40 mm changeant 
de couleur 

Ajuste le volume de l’audio entrant 
du jeu et du chat

Câble anti-enroulement de 2,2 m

Souple et confortable

Communication claire grâce au 
microphone omnidirectionnel 
rétractable à 120° 
(chat disponible pour les jeux prenant en charge la fonction 

de chat dans le jeu)

Compatible avec tous les appa-
reils utilisant une prise jack de 
3,5 mm 
[remarque : certains modèles de téléphones mobiles et 

de tablettes nécessitent un adaptateur jack de 3,5 mm 

(non inclus) et les PC avec jack vert/rose nécessitent un 

adaptateur/séparateur jack (non inclus)



CONSIGNES GÉNÉRALES

• Veillez à régler le casque correctement pour plus de confort et une qualité de son 

optimale

• L’oreillette munie d’un microphone amovible et d’un câble AUX 3,5 mm est le 

canal gauche (il porte la mention « L »)

• L’autre côté est le canal droit (portant la mention « R »)

• Pour garantir une qualité de son satisfaisante, veuillez vous assurer que les prises 

jack mâles sont insérées jusqu’au bout dans les deux prises jack femelles. Si les 

prises mâles ne sont pas insérées jusqu’au bout, il se peut que vous entendiez le 

son d’un seul côté ou qu’aucun son ne soit émis dans les deux oreillettes 

• Compatible avec tous les appareils utilisant une prise jack universelle de 3,5 mm 

1. Allez dans Paramètres > Périphériques > Périphériques audio

2. Sélectionnez Casque connecté au contrôleur comme Périphérique d’entrée et 

de sortie 

3. Réglez Sortie sur Casque ou sur Tout audio

4. Réglez Réglage du volume (casque) sur Maximum

5. Le niveau du volume du casque et du microphone peut être réglé dans le menu 

système de la PS4™ comme suit

6. Volume du casque : Paramètres > Périphériques > Périphériques audio > 

Contrôle du volume (casque)

7. Niveau du microphone : Paramètres > Appareils > Périphériques audio > Régler 

le niveau du microphone (réglez le niveau du microphone jusqu’à ce que 

l’indicateur indique « bon »)

Remarque :  Le casque de jeu/Gamer OTL nécessite la NOUVELLE manette Xbox 

One™ (avec prise jack 3,5 mm). Si vous utilisez une manette Xbox One™ tradition-

nelle, vous aurez besoin de l’adaptateur de casque stéréo *Xbox One™ (non inclus)

La plupart des nouveaux PC disposent d’une connexion jack unique de 3,5 mm. 

Branchez simplement le jack 3,5 mm du casque dans le port de votre PC*. Il en va 

de même pour la connexion à un téléphone mobile, une tablette et une console 

Nintendo SwitchTM**. Le casque devrait fonctionner dès qu’il est branché.

*Si votre PC utilise des connecteurs jack vert/rose pour l’audio, vous aurez besoin 

d’un câble adaptateur/séparateur jack pour PC (non inclus)

** Certains modèles de téléphones mobiles et de tablettes nécessitent un adapta-

teur jack de 3,5 mm (non inclus). Le chat est disponible pour les jeux qui prennent 

en charge la fonction de chat dans le jeu.

Effet de lumière LED : les oreil-
lettes changent de couleur* 

*Le changement de couleur de 
la lumière LED ne fonctionne 
qu’avec le connecteur USB

INSTALLATION PS4TMINSTALLATION PC, MOBILE, TABLETTE ET NINTENDO SWITCHTM INSTALLATION XBOX ONETM



GARANTIE DU PRODUIT ET GUIDE INFORMATIF

GARANTIE:    

Ce produit est garanti contre les pièces défectueuses et les vices de fabrication. 

Si un service de garantie est nécessaire, l’élément doit être retourné au détaillant 

où il a été acheté, avec preuve d’achat à l’appui. Période de garantie : les articles 

achetés sur le territoire du royaume-uni sont garantis pour une période de 12 mois 

à compter de la date d’achat, tandis que les articles achetés au sein de l’ue sont 

garantis pour une période de 24 mois à compter de la date d’achat.

CONDITIONS DE LA GARANTIE

1. Cette garantie est uniquement valable si, lorsque le service de garantie est requis, 

la facture d’origine ou le reçu de vente est produit et le numéro de série sur le 

produit n’a pas été abîmé.

2. Les obligations du fabricant sont limitées à la réparation ou, à la discrétion du 

fabricant, au remplacement du produit ou de la partie défectueuse.

3. Les réparations de garantie doivent être réalisées par un distributeur autorisé 

ou un centre de dépannage autorisé. Aucun remboursement ne sera fait pour 

les réparations réalisées par des parties non autorisées et de tels travaux de 

réparation et les dommages causés au produit par de tels travaux de réparation, 

ne seront pas couverts par la garantie.

4. Ce produit ne sera pas considéré comme étant défectueux au niveau des 

matériaux ou de la fabrication du fait qu’il nécessite une adaptation afin de se 

conformer aux normes techniques ou de sécurité nationales ou locales en 

vigueur dans tout pays autre que celui pour lequel le produit a été conçu et 

fabriqué à l’origine. Cette garantie ne couvre pas une telle adaptation et aucun 

REGLAGE DU VOLUME XBOX ONE™

MELANGEUR DE CHAT POUR CASQUE

1. Appuyez sur le bouton Xbox de votre manette

2. Allez à l’onglet Système

3. Sélectionnez Audio

4. Assurez-vous que le micro du casque est allumé

5. Réglez le volume du casque sur maximum

6. Réglez le mélangeur de chat pour casque au milieu

7. Réglez le Retour de micro au niveau souhaité

REGLAGE DU VOLUME XBOX ONE™

SON SPATIAL

1. Appuyez sur le bouton Xbox de votre manette

2. Allez à l’onglet Système

3. Sélectionnez Paramètres > Affichage et son > Sortie audio

4. Choisissez Windows Sonic pour casque

• Nous recommandons que les enfants âgés de 3 à 7 ans soient surveillés par un 

adulte lorsqu’ils utilisent ce produit, l’utilisation prolongée n’est pas conseillée.

• N’utilisez pas ce casque lorsque vous utilisez des machines, conduisez, faites 

de la moto ou du vélo, ou dans toute autre situation dans laquelle l’incapacité à 

entendre les bruits environnants peut représenter un danger pour vous-même ou 

pour les autres. 

• Baissez le niveau du volume avant d’activer le son. 

• L’appareil peut devenir chaud pendant la charge.

• Une exposition prolongée à un bruit fort peut endommager les tympans ou 

provoquer une perte d’audition.

AVERTISSEMENT

• Ce produit n’est pas un jouet.

• N’essayez pas de démonter, réparer ou modifier le casque par vous-même.

• Maintenez le casque au sec et ne le stockez jamais dans un environnement 

humide pour éviter de l’endommager.

• Évitez de faire tomber le casque, car cela pourrait l’endommager.

• N’immergez pas le produit dans l’eau.

• Ne branchez jamais une fiche jack dans les prises électriques.

remboursement ne sera effectué si une telle adaptation est réalisée ou des 

dommages qui pourraient en résulter.

5. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les éléments suivants:

• entretien et réparation ou remplacement des pièces dus à l’usure normale;

• les coûts en rapport au transport, à l’enlèvement ou à l’installation du produit;

• l’utilisation abusive, incluant l’utilisation de ce produit à des fins non habituelles 

ou l’installation incorrecte;

• les dommages causés par la foudre, l’eau, un incendie, une catastro phe  

naturelle, la guerre, des troubles de l’ordre public ou autre cause échappant au 

contrôle du fabricant.

6. Cette garantie est valable pour toute personne ayant acheté légalement le 

produit pendant la période de garantie.

7. Le droit prévu par la loi des consommateurs en vertu de toute législation 

applicable qu’il aille à l’encontre du détaillant ou du fabricant et qu’il provienne 

d’un contrat ou autre, ne sera pas affecté par cette garantie. 

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ :

Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les consignes avant d’utiliser le produit et con-

servez-les pour pouvoir les consulter ultérieurement.  

• Le port d’un casque limite votre capacité à entendre les bruits qui vous entourent, 

quel que soit le niveau du volume. Utilisez ce produit avec prudence et attention. 

• N’immergez pas le produit dans l’eau.

• Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 3 ans en raison de la présence de 

petites pièces qui peuvent provoquer un étouffement.

www.otltechnologies.com | info@otltechnologies.com
Made in PRC

Oceania Trading Ltd/OTL Technologies
1B Yukon Road, London SW12 9PZ, UK

Hullenbergweg 278-308, 1101 BV Amsterdam, Zuid-oost, NL



USER GUIDE

OVER-EAR WIRED GAMING 
HEADPHONES

PACKAGING CONTENTS

User guide

OTL PRO G5 Gaming headphones

PRODUCT OVERVIEW TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

Speaker: 40mm

Impedance: 20 Ω

Frequency response: 20-20,000Hz

Sensitivity: 97dB ± 3dB

Connector: USB + 3.5mm stereo jack

Cable length: 2.2 m

Microphone sensitivity: 42dB ± 3dB

Microphone impedance: 2.2K ΩPRO G5

User guide

Colour changing 40mm over-ear 
speakers  

Adjusts the volume of the 
incoming game and chat audio

2.2m anti-winding cable

Soft & comfortable

Clear communication with 120° 
retractable omnidirectional 
microphone 

(chat available for games that support in-game chat 

capability)

Compatible with all devices using 
3.5mm jack
(NB: certain models of mobile and tablet devices require 

a 3.5mm headphone jack adapter (not included) and, 

PCs with pink and green jacks require a PC splitter cable 

(not included)



GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

• Please make sure to adjust the headphones in the correct way for a proper fit and 

the best sound quality

• Ear cup with detachable microphone and 3.5mm AUX cable should be the left 

channel (marked of “L”)

• The other side is the right channel (marked “R”)

• To be satisfied with the sound quality, please make sure the plugs are fully 

inserted into both jacks. If the plugs are not fully inserted or loose, you may hear 

sound from one side or no sound from both ear cups 

• Compatible with all devices using 3.5mm universal jack 

1. Go to Settings > Devices > Audio Devices

2. Select Headset Connected to Controller for Input & Output Device 

3. Set Output to Headphones to All audio

4. Set volume Control (headphones) level to maximum

5. The volume level of the headphones and microphone can be adjusted within the 

PS4™ system menu as below

6. Headphone volume: Settings > Devices > Audio Devices > Volume control 

(headphones)

7. Microphone level: Settings > Devices > Audio Devices > Adjust microphone level 

(adjust the microphone level until the indicator shows “good”)

Note:  OTL Gaming headphones requires the NEW Xbox One™ Controller (with 

3.5mm jack). If you are using an original Xbox One™ controller, you will require the 

*Xbox One™ stereo headset adapter (not included)

Most new PC’s have a single 3.5mm jack connection. Simply plug the 3.5mm jack 

from the headphones into the port on your PC*. The same applies when connecting 

to a mobile, tablet and Nintendo SwitchTM **Console. The headphones should work 

upon connection.

*If your PC uses separate Green/Pink connectors for audio, you will need a PC 

splitter cable (not included)

** Certain models of mobile and tablet devices require a 3.5mm headphone jack 

adapter (not included). Chat available for games that support in-game chat 

capability.

Colour changing 40mm over-
ear speakers (NB: LED colour 

changing light effect only 
operates with USB connector)

PS4TM SETUPPC / MOBILE & TABLET AND NINTENDO SWITCHTM SETUP XBOX ONETM SETUP



PRODUCT GUARANTEE AND SAFETY INFORMATION

WARRANTY:     

This product is warranted against defective materials and workmanship. If the war-

ranty service is required, you should return the product to the retailer from where 

it was purchased. If the item was purchased in the United Kingdom, the guarantee 

period is for 12 months from the date of purchase. If it was purchased in the EU, 

then the guarantee period is 24 months from the date of purchase.

WARRANTY CONDITIONS

1. This warranty is only valid if, when warranty service is required, the original 

invoice or sales slip is produced, and the serial number on the product has not 

been defaced.

2. The manufacturer’s obligations are limited to the repair or, at its discretion, 

replacement of the product or the defective part.

3. Warranty repairs must be carried out by an authorised dealer or authorised 

service centre. No reimbursement will be made for repairs carried out by non-

authorised parties, and any such repair work or damage to the product caused by 

such repair work will not be covered by the warranty.

4. This product will not be considered to be defective in materials or workmanship 

by reason that it requires adaptation in order to conform with national or local 

technical or safety standards in force in any country other than those for which it 

was originally designed and manufactured. This warranty will not cover, and no 

reimbursement will be made for, any such adaptation, nor any damage which may 

result from it.

XBOX ONE™ VOLUME SETUP

HEADSET CHAT MIXER

1. Press the Xbox button on your controller

2. Go to System tab

3. Select Audio

4. Ensure the headset Mic is turned on

5. Set the headset volume to maximum

6. Set the headset Chat Mixer to the middle

7. Set the Mic Monitoring to your desired level

XBOX ONE™ VOLUME SETUP

SURROUND SOUND

1. Press the Xbox button on your controller

2. Go to System tab

3. Select Settings > Display & Sound > Audio Output

4. Select headset to Windows Sonic for Headphones

• Set volume to low before turning on sound. 

• The device may become warm while charging.

• Long-term exposure to loud noise may cause damage to eardrums or loss of 

hearing.

WARNING

• This product is not a toy.

• Do not disassemble, repair, or modify the headphones.

• Keep the headphones dry and do not store the headphones in damp areas to 

avoid damage to the headphones.

• Avoid dropping the headphones as it may cause damage to the product.

• Do not immerse in water.

• Do not insert jack plug into electric sockets.

5. This warranty covers none of the following:

• Maintenance and repair or replacement of parts due to normal wear and tear.

• Cost relating to transport, removal or installation of the product.

• Misuse (including the failure to use this product for its normal purpose) or 

incorrect installation. 

• Damage caused by lightning, water, fire, Acts of God, war, public disturbances, or 

other causes beyond the control of the manufacturer.

6. This warranty is valid for any person who legally acquired the product during the 

warranty period.

7. The consumer’s statutory rights under any applicable legislation, whether against 

the retailer or the manufacturer, and whether arising under contract or otherwise, 

are not affected by this warranty.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:

Read all the instructions carefully before using the product and keep them for 

future reference.  

• Wearing headphones limits your ability to hear noises around you, regardless of 

the volume level. Use with caution and consideration. 

• Do not immerse in water.

• Unsuitable for use by children under the age of 3 due to small parts which may 

cause choking.

• We recommend that children aged 3-7 are supervised by an adult whilst using 

the product, prolonged use is not advised.

• Do not use these headphones whilst operating machinery, driving, riding a 

motorbike or bicycle, or in situations where an inability to hear surrounding noise 

may present a danger to yourself or others. 



EU Toy Safety Directive

EN71-1:2014+A1:2018 

EN71-2:2011+A1:2014

EN71-2:2020 

EN71-3:2019

EN71-3:2019+A1:2021

REACH

REGULATION EC 1907/2006

www.otltechnologies.com | info@otltechnologies.com
Made in PRC

Oceania Trading Ltd/OTL Technologies
1B Yukon Road, London SW12 9PZ, UK

Hullenbergweg 278-308, 1101 BV Amsterdam, Zuid-oost, NL

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Oceania trading Ltd (OTL Technologies Ltd) declares that this product complies 

with the following directives :

EMC Directive of the European Union 2014/30/EU 

This equipment meets the following conformance standards: 

Safety

EN62368-1:2014+A11:2017

EN50332-2:2013

BS EN62368-1:2014+A11:2017

BS EN50332-2:2013

Health

EN62479:2010

EN50663:2017

BS EN 62479:2010 

BS EN 50663:2017

EMC / UKCA-EMC

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)

ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09)

ROHS Directive

(EU) 2015/863 Amending 2011/65/EU

Radio

ENSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2(2019-07) 

INFORMATION ON DISPOSAL FOR USERS OF WASTE ELECTRICAL & 
ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT (PRIVATE HOUSEHOLD)

This symbol on the products and/or accompanying documents means that used 

electrical and electronic products should not be mixed with general house hold 

waste. For proper treatment, recovery and recycling, please take these products 

to designated collection points, where they will be accepted on a free of charge 

basis. Alternatively, in some countries you may be able to return your products to 

your local retailer upon the purchase of an equivalent new product. Disposing of 

this product correctly will help to save valuable resources and prevent any potential 

negative effects on human health and the environment which could otherwise arise 

from inappropriate waste handling. Please contact your local authority for further 

details of your nearest designated collection point. Penalties may be applicable for 

incorrect disposal of this waste, in accordance with national legislation.


